

Index

- Abernathy, F. 84
Abraham, K. 363
Acemoglu, D. 87, 408–9, 425
Aghion, P. 361, 368, 407, 409, 425
agricultural sector
 CEE countries 235–7, 239, 247, 248, 250
 labour productivity growth 18, 22–4
 productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 166–8, 171–2
Ahn, S. 300, 434
Allen, R. 362
Anderson, R. 389
Arellano-Bond test 394–5, 397
Arndt, S. 388
Arrow, K. 255
Aschauer, D. 189
Astrov, V. 223, 261
Australia
 capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 capital input 327–8, 349
 GDP versus mean real rate of return 323
 ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 labour input and skills levels 348
 market economy TFP levels 350
 Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 productivity growth in market services 81
 purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 rates of return in market economy 316–18, 320, 322
 value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
Austria
 capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 capital input 327–8, 349
 export growth rates 373
 GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 labour input and skills levels 348
 labour productivity growth 13, 16, 20–22, 78, 225–6, 370–72
 Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 productivity growth in market services 81
 productivity performance *see* productivity performance in small European countries (Austria, Belgium, Netherlands)
 purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 rates of return in market economy 316–19, 322
 skill-biased impact of outsourcing 389–90
 skills levels and labour input 348
 TFP levels 350, 359
 unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 see also EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25;
Autor, D. 118–19
Aw, B. 434
Baily, M. 69, 84, 445–6
Barrell, R. 96–7
Barro, R. 33, 361, 368
Bartelsman, E. 404, 409
Bartlett's test 316
Basu, S. 363
Baumol, W. 80, 145, 445

- Becker, G. 149, 255
- Belgium
- capital input per hours worked 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input and skills levels 348, 351
 - labour productivity growth 13, 16, 20–22, 78, 370–72
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth in market services 81
 - productivity performance *see* productivity performance in small European countries (Austria, Belgium, Netherlands)
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - TFP levels 350, 359
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25;
- Belitz, H. 97
- Benhabib, J. 368–9, 377
- Berman, E. 119
- Bernard, A. 337–9, 353–4, 356, 360
- Berndt, E. 299, 308, 325
- Berry, C. 112
- Blanchard, O. 70–71
- Blinder, A. 115
- Bloom, N. 87
- Boltho, A. 67
- Bosworth, B. 72, 80, 82, 428, 445
- Brenton, P. 389
- Broadberry, S. 125
- Bruno, G. 390
- Brynjolfsson, E. 59–60
- business sector *see* finance and business sector
- Cameron, G. 141, 406
- Canada
- Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth in market services 81
- capital input growth
- capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand 234
 - Japan and Korea, TFP, ICT and resource allocation effects 266, 268, 278
 - Nordic market economy 195–6
 - per hours worked, market economy 349, 351–2
 - productivity in advanced countries 343–4
 - US ICT and productivity growth 38, 47
- capital input, rates of return and alternative measures 307–36
- Bartlett's test 316
- capital services' contribution to output growth, ex-ante, ex-post and hybrid methods comparison 329–32
- capital services' growth rates, ex-post and ex-ante methods compared 328–9
- capital's contribution 323–32
- capital's contribution, ex-post method results 326–8
- capital's contribution, theory 323–6
- ex-ante (exogenous) approach 308, 324–6, 328–32
- ex-post (endogenous) approach 308, 324–32
- ex-post (endogenous) approach, measurement error 326–7
- ex-post (endogenous) approach, number of negative rental prices 327–8
- ex-post (endogenous) approach, results 326–8
- GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
- hybrid approach 308, 324, 326, 329–32
- Ljung-Box test 316
- rate of return in market economy versus mean GDP per capita 322
- rate of return to capital 311–23

- rate of return to capital, data used 315–16
- rate of return to capital, possible calculation errors 313–14
- rate of return to capital, study results 316–23
- rate of return to capital, theory 311–14
- rates of return in market economy 316–20
- rates of return in market economy, and capital services growth, relationship between 321
- rates of return in market economy, and cross-country patterns 321–2
- rates of return in market economy, economic rationale to 320–21 and *System of National Accounts* (SNA) 308–9, 314
- Carree, M. 354–6
- Caselli, F. 339, 351, 361
- Castellacci, F. 368
- Caves, D. 340, 343, 361, 363, 413, 431, 434
- CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand 219–63
 - agriculture sector 235–7, 239, 247, 248, 250
 - average annual growth rates 223–4
 - capital input growth 234
 - comparative macroeconomic performance in recovery phase of transition 223–6
 - construction sector 235, 237
 - distribution services 226–33
 - economic crisis, employment effects on skill groups 257–8
 - economic performance overview 220–35
 - and education and skills levels 225, 246, 252–3, 256–8
 - electrical machinery, post and telecommunication 227–34
 - employment growth 221–5
 - employment and hours worked, changing patterns in 245–52
 - energy sector 235, 237
 - finance and business services 226–30, 232–5, 237, 252
 - GDP levels 220–23, 225
 - global recession, effects of 223
 - growth accounting results for market economy 231–4
 - high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing effects 397–9
 - high-tech sectors, catching-up process 243, 246
 - ICT capital 234
 - labour composition changes, measurement and decomposition 254–6
 - labour composition changes, results at economy-wide level 256–7
 - labour composition effect 231–4
 - labour input growth 231–4, 236–8, 242–3
 - labour productivity 222–31, 236–8, 242–3, 244–9
 - manufacturing sector 226–33, 235–7
 - manufacturing sector, productivity dynamics 242–3, 246
 - manufacturing sector, relative importance of 239–42
 - manufacturing sector, value-added and employment shares 239–41, 243
 - manufacturing specialization and productivity 236, 238–46, 250
 - market economy from command economy 220–23
 - mining sector 235, 237
 - non-ICT capital 234
 - restructuring process 235–8
 - sector employment structures and skills, shifts in 247–58
 - sectoral growth performance and contributions to growth 226–35
 - services sector 226–37, 249–50, 252
 - skill contribution to changes in labour services 253–7
 - skills composition of hours worked, shift in 252–3
 - structural shifts and convergence 235–6, 249–50
 - structural shifts, details 236–8
 - TFP growth rates 224, 234–5, 242–3, 246

- transitional recession 220–23, 249
- transport sector 235–7, 240–45, 246, 251–2
- unemployment rates 222–3, 250
- value-added growth 223–38
see also Czech Republic; Hungary; Poland; Slovakia; Slovenia
- Christensen, L. 299, 308
- Chun, H. 119, 429, 432–3, 457
- Ciccone, A. 368
- Cohen, D. 339, 351
- Colecchia, A. 368–9
- competition
 - EU manufacturing *see* EU manufacturing industries, skills and competitiveness of
 - and global and national frontier distance, Netherlands 419–20, 422–3
 - as incentive for productivity growth, Netherlands 405, 411, 420, 422–3
 - innovation, imitation and productivity growth, effect on, Netherlands 407–9, 414, 423
 - and Schumpeter effect, Netherlands 407–8, 420
 - and wage behaviour in advanced countries 12–13
see also international competition
- construction sector
 - CEE countries 235, 237
 - ICT and labour productivity growth 22–4
 - labour productivity growth 18–19, 22–4
- convergence
 - clubs, Netherlands 405, 408–9
 - and productivity *see* productivity convergence across industries and countries, and theory-based measurement
 - and structural shifts, CEE countries 235–6, 249–50
 - studies, shortcomings of, Netherlands 404
- Conway, P. 404, 451–2, 455, 457–8
- Corrado, C. 74, 363
- Crafts, N. 65, 67, 69, 87, 93
- Creusen, Harold 147, 403–27
- Cyprus
 - export growth rates 373
 - labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
see also EU-10; EU-25
- Czech Republic
 - capital input per hours worked, market economy 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - FDI, impact on skilled labour demand in CEE countries 391–2
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input and skills levels 348, 351
 - labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
 - market economy TFP levels 350
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity and labour demand *see* CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10; EU-25
- De Boer, W. 93
- De la Fuente, A. 339, 346, 350–51, 362, 368
- Dean, E. 29
- Deardorff, A. 388
- Denmark
 - anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 - capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - capital input 327–8, 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - FDI inflow and TFP growth 454

- flexicurity labour market system
196
- GDP versus mean real rate of return
in market economy 323
- ICT-share in total capital
consumption 349
- labour input and skills levels 348,
351
- labour productivity growth 13, 16,
21, 78, 370–72
- market economy growth *see* Nordic
market economy, growth in
- Product Market Regulation (PMR)
indicators 455
- productivity growth in market
services 81
- purchasing power parities (PPPs)
347, 367
- R&D and TFP growth 454
- rates of return in market economy
316–19, 322
- skill levels and TFP growth 454
- TFP levels 350, 359, 454
- unit labour costs, average growth
rates 374
- value-added PPPs for various sectors
347
- see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- Denny, M. 299
- Dew-Becker, I. 356
- Diewert, W. 254, 340, 360, 362–3
- distribution services
CEE countries 226–33
EU-7 productivity 440–41, 444
Europe and US productivity
performance comparison 83
Japan and Korea 269–70, 280
Nordic market economy 211–14
and Nordic market economy, growth
in 210–14
in small European countries 145–7
- divergence
during recession, Europe and US
72–4
EU–US productivity performance
65–6
- Dobrinisky, R. 220
- Domar, E. 48, 50–51
- Doménech, R. 339, 346, 351, 362
- Donahoe, M. 41
- Easterly, W. 48
- economic crisis (2007–09) *see* financial
crisis
- Ederveen, S. 140
- education levels
CEE countries 225, 246, 252–3, 256–8
employment changes by attainment
level, EU-15ex 258
and productivity slowdown (Spain,
Italy) 179–83
and productivity transitions in large
mature economies 117–21
and US ICT and productivity
growth 47–9
see also skill levels
- Egger, P. 390–91, 394
- Eichengreen, B. 65, 67–9, 220
- electrical machinery, post and
telecommunications sector
CEE countries 227–34
Japan and Korea 269
productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy)
166–9, 187
- employment
growth, CEE countries 221–5
growth, and outward processing,
impact of 389–90
and hours worked, changing
patterns in CEE countries
247–52
levels, rise in, Spain and Italy 167,
184–6
- energy sector
CEE countries 235, 237
ICT and labour productivity growth
22–4
labour productivity growth 18, 22–4
- Erumban, A. 334
- Esposito, Piero 386–402
- Estonia
export growth rates 373
labour productivity growth 13,
370–72
unit labour costs, average growth
rates 374
see also EU-10; EU-25
- EU
productivity level gap, and
productivity convergence across
industries and countries 356–8

- skills demand, and effect of
 - high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing 394–7
- EU KLEMS project 1–5, 41–2, 74–9
- EU manufacturing industries, skills and competitiveness of 368–85
- export growth rates 372–3, 381–3
- industry classification 370
- labour productivity growth rates 370–72
- labour productivity growth and skills 374–6
- labour productivity growth and skills by industry groups 376–8
- labour productivity growth, skills and technology diffusion 378–9
- labour productivity growth, skills and technology diffusion for industry-group-specific effects 378–81
- research data 369–73
- skills and competitiveness at industry level 373–83
- skills and international competitiveness 381–3
- skills and productivity growth 373–81
- unit labour costs, average growth rates 372–4, 381–3
- EU-7
 - distribution, personal and producer services productivity 440–41, 444
 - ICT sector productivity 438–9, 441, 443, 448
 - manufacturing sector productivity 438–9, 441, 447, 449
 - market services productivity 440–41, 444, 447–9
 - service sector productivity 438, 440–41
 - TFP growth rate 445–9
- EU-10
 - aggregate productivity from industry perspective 18–19
 - ICT and labour productivity 25–7
 - labour productivity 12–13, 16, 25–7
 - productivity and gross value-added (GVA) growth 11–12, 14
- EU-15
 - aggregate productivity from industry perspective 18
 - financial crisis and employment, effect on 15
 - growth rates, average annual 223–4
 - ICT and labour productivity 25–7
 - labour productivity 12–13, 15–16, 25–7, 244–5, 249
 - productivity and gross value-added (GVA) growth 11–12, 14
 - productivity growth 174, 176
 - TFP growth 132–3
 - TFP, ICT and resource allocation effects, comparison with Japan and Korea 265–70
 - value-added, hours worked and labour productivity growth 131
- EU-15ex
 - educational attainment, employment changes by 258
 - growth rates, average annual 223–4
 - hours worked, and labour compensation and skills levels 183
 - ICT capital 20
 - labour composition growth and skills contribution 257
 - labour productivity from industry perspective 22
 - labour productivity growth 1995–2007 78, 244–5, 249
 - labour productivity and ICT 28–9
 - productivity aggregate from industry perspective 19–20
 - productivity growth in market services 81
 - sector specificity and educational intensity 153
 - specialization for high-tech industries 154
- EU-25
 - financial crisis and employment, effect on 15
 - ICT and labour productivity 25–6
 - labour productivity 12–13, 16, 25–6
 - productivity, aggregate, from industry perspective 18–19
 - productivity and gross value-added (GVA) growth 11–12, 14

- Europe 2020 67
- Europe productivity performance in comparative perspective with US 65–90
- capital intensity increase 70–71
 - contributions to growth of real output in market economy 75–6
 - and corporate management practices 87
 - distribution services 83
 - and Europe 2020 67
 - European catch-up 1950–73 67–9
 - Europe's falling behind: 1995–2007 71–2
 - EU–US divergence 65–6
 - financial services sector, productivity dynamics of 83, 85–6
 - future of European productivity growth 86–8
 - growth accounting methods 74–9
 - knowledge economy and ICT investment and innovation 66, 72, 76–7, 80, 84, 86–7
 - labour composition changes 75–6
 - and labour force institutions 68, 70
 - and labour force participation rates 70
 - labour market reforms and labour input growth 71, 75
 - and labour productivity growth, European country variation in 77–9
 - and Lisbon Agenda 66–7
 - and manufacturing industries 79–80, 82
 - market services, growing importance of 79–83, 87–8
 - personal services 83
 - product market regulations, restrictive 87–8
 - productivity 1950–2007 67–74
 - productivity slowdown 1973–95 69–71
 - recession, divergence during 72–4
 - retail sector and large-scale retail formats 84
 - retail sector, productivity dynamics of 83–5
 - skill levels of labour force 71–2
 - structural change and sectoral productivity growth 79–86
 - and technology imitation 67–8
 - and TFP growth 74, 76–7, 82–6
 - and unemployment levels 70–71
 - and welfare system 70
- Eurozone-12 12–13, 17–18, 30
- export
- growth rates, EU manufacturing industries 372–3, 381–3
 - of intermediates to high-income countries 393–4, 396, 398
- Falk, M. 121
- Farrell, D. 270
- FDI *see* skills demand, and effect of high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing
- Feenstra, R. 388–90
- Fichtner, F. 97
- finance and business sector
- CEE countries 226–35, 237, 252
 - Europe and US productivity performance comparison 83, 85–6
 - ICT and labour productivity growth ICT 22–4
 - Japan and Korea 269, 280, 289
 - labour productivity growth 18, 22–4
 - and labour productivity growth, UK 97
 - productivity performance in small European countries 135–6
 - productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 166–9
 - productivity transitions in large mature economies 98–107, 122–3
- financial crisis, effects of
- in advanced countries 14–18, 29–31
 - CEE countries 223, 257–8
 - and employment in advanced countries 14–15
 - and employment, EU 15
 - Japan and Korea 291–6
 - Nordic market economy 214–18
 - productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 165

- productivity transitions in large mature economies 95–8
- see also* recession
- Finland
 - anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 - capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - capital input 327–8, 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - FDI inflow and TFP growth 454
 - GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input and skills levels 348
 - labour productivity growth 13, 15–16, 20–22, 78, 370–72
 - market economy growth *see* Nordic market economy, growth in
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth in market services 81
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - R&D and TFP growth 454
 - rates of return in market economy 316–19
 - skill levels and TFP growth 454
 - TFP levels 350, 359, 454
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- Foster, L. 84, 445–6
- Foster, N. 220–23
- France
 - automatic economic stabilizers and social safety net 97–8
 - capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - capital input 268, 327–8, 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 - growth accounting for market economy 266
 - ICT capital services, contribution to economic growth 279
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input growth 267
 - labour input and skills levels 348
 - labour productivity growth 13, 16, 21–2, 78, 370–72
 - manufacturing industries 82
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth in market services 81
 - productivity transition *see* productivity transitions in large mature economies (France, Germany, UK)
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - rates of return in market economy 316–19, 322
 - TFP growth 132–4, 137–44, 267–9, 350, 359
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- Fraumeni, B. 2, 41
- Freeman, R. 149
- Fujita, M. 110
- Fukao, Kyoji 264–304, 428
- Fuss, M. 299, 308, 325
- future research
 - Netherlands, productivity performance 424
 - productivity convergence across industries and countries 337, 360–61
 - productivity performance in small European countries 158
 - skills demand, and effect of high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing 399
- GDP growth
 - CEE countries 220–23, 225
 - and labour productivity in large mature economies 95–6
- Geishecker, I. 389–91

- Germany
- anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 - capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - capital input 268, 327–8, 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - FDI inflow and TFP growth 454
 - GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 - global demand for investment goods, effects of 97
 - growth accounting for market economy 265–6
 - ICT investment 278–9, 349
 - labour input growth 267
 - labour input and skills levels 348, 351
 - labour productivity growth 13, 16, 20–22, 74–5, 78, 370–72
 - manufacturing industries 82, 97
 - outward processing, impact on employment and wages of skilled workers 389–90
 - PPPs, value-added for various sectors 347
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth in market services 81
 - productivity transition *see* productivity transitions in large mature economies (France, Germany, UK)
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 367
 - R&D and TFP growth 454
 - rates of return in market economy 316–19, 322
 - skill levels and TFP growth 454
 - skill-biased impact of outsourcing 389
 - TFP growth 132–4, 137–44, 267–9, 350, 359, 454
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- Gerschenkron, A. 244
- Ginsborg, P. 162
- Gligorov, V. 225, 248
- global financial crisis *see* financial crisis; recession
- global frontier catch-up, Netherlands 403–4, 411, 413–23
- Gollop, F. 2, 41, 111–12
- Good, D. 431, 434–5
- Gordon, R. 23, 71, 84, 356
- Gornig, Martin 93–128
- Görzig, Bernd 93–128
- Greece
- export growth rates 373
 - labour productivity growth 13, 16, 370–72
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth 12
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 372–4
 - see also* EU-15; EU-25
- Greenwood, J. 39
- Griffith, R. 141, 353, 368, 403–4, 406, 410, 418, 420
- Griliches, Z. 2, 37–9, 48, 74, 308, 340, 363, 446
- Grinberg, R. 220
- growth accounting
- CEE countries 231–4
 - Europe and US productivity performance comparison 74–9
 - Japan and Korea 265–75
 - productivity performance in small European countries 154–6
- Guerrieri, P. 161
- Ha, B. 299
- Hagén, Hans-Olof 192–218
- Hahn, C. 434
- Hall, R. 311–12
- Hamermesh, D. 360
- Hanson, G. 388–90
- Harberger, A. 270
- Harper, M. 39–40
- Harrigan, J. 361
- Havlik, Peter 219–63
- Heimler, A. 162
- Helg, R. 389–90
- Helpman, E. 368
- Heyer, E. 98

- high-tech sectors
 - capital *see* skills demand, and effect of high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing
 - catching-up process, CEE countries 243, 246
 - in small European countries 154–5 *see also* ICT
- Hijzen, A. 389
- Ho, Mun S. 2, 35–64
- hours worked
 - and labour compensation and skills levels, EU-15ex 183
 - and labour productivity growth, EU-15 131
 - and productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 182–3
- Howitt, P. 361, 368, 408, 425
- Hsieh, C. 339, 351
- human capital
 - and absorption capacity of knowledge and imitation, Netherlands 406–7, 411, 414
 - and global and national frontier distance, Netherlands 419–23
- Hungary
 - capital input per hours worked, market economy 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - FDI, impact on skilled labour demand in CEE countries 391–2
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input and skills levels 348, 351
 - labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
 - market economy TFP levels 350
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10; EU-25
- Hunya, G. 226, 246
- Iceland, Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- ICT
 - and innovation, Nordic market economy 199–200, 204–6
 - investment and innovation, Europe and US 66, 72, 76–7, 80, 84, 86–7
 - and labour productivity, EU-10 25–7, 29, 38
 - in large mature economies *see* productivity transitions in large mature economies (France, Germany, UK), ICT
 - and productivity in advanced countries 21–9, 32
 - and productivity growth *see* US, ICT and productivity growth
 - productivity impact of, Nordic market economy 212
 - and resource allocation effects, Japan and Korea *see* Japan and Korea, TFP, ICT and resource allocation effects
 - sector productivity, EU-7 438–9, 441, 443, 448
 - share in total capital consumption, and productivity convergence across industries and countries 349, 351
 - and telecom sectors crisis, Nordic market economy 198
 - see also* high-tech sectors; non-ICT sector
- ICT capital
 - accumulation, and productivity in advanced countries 19–21
 - CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand 234
 - EU-15ex 20
 - non-ICT capital comparison, Nordic market economy 195–6
 - productivity performance in small European countries 133–6, 144, 146–7, 152–5
 - productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 167, 169
- imitation *see* technology imitation

- industrial specialization
 productivity performance in small European countries 148–57
 productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 169–77
- industry
 production, changing composition of, Spain and Italy 170–72
 reallocation effects, Japan and Korea 286–92
see also individual industries
- Inklaar, Robert 81, 85–6, 107, 133, 139, 141–3, 147–8, 334, 337–67, 414–15, 428, 438, 457
- innovation
 and competition, Netherlands 407–8, 409, 414, 423
 ICT in Nordic market economy 199–200, 204–6
 and investment, Europe and US ICT 66, 72, 76–7, 80, 84, 86–7
 and productivity growth, US 48, 50–53, 59–62
see also R&D
- international competition
 EU manufacturing industries 381–3
 and Nordic market economy, growth in 200
see also competition
- Ireland
 capital input per hours worked, market economy 349
 export growth rates 373
 ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 labour input and skills levels 348
 labour productivity growth 12–13, 16, 21, 370–72
 Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 TFP levels 350, 359
 unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also EU-15; EU-25
- Islam, N. 353, 361
- Italy
 capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 capital input 268, 327–8, 349
 export growth rates 373
 GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 growth accounting for market economy 265–6
 ICT investment 278–9, 349
 labour input growth 267
 labour input and skills levels 348
 labour productivity growth 12–13, 16, 20–22, 78, 370–72
 manufacturing industries 82
 outward processing, impact on employment and wages of skilled workers 389–90
 Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 productivity growth in market services 81
 productivity slowdown *see* productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy)
 purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 rates of return in market economy 316–19, 322
 TFP growth 132–4, 137–44, 267–9, 359
 TFP levels 350, 359
 unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- Jacquemin, A. 111–12
- Japan
 aggregate productivity from industry perspective 18–20
 anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 capital input 327–8, 349
 distribution, personal and producer services productivity 440–41, 444

- FDI inflow and TFP growth 454
- financial crisis and employment, effect on 14–15
- GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
- hours worked, and labour compensation and skills levels 183
- ICT sector productivity 20, 25–9, 349, 438–9, 441–3, 448
- labour input and skills levels 348
- labour productivity growth 15–16, 25–9
- manufacturing sector productivity 438–9, 441–2, 447, 449
- market services productivity 440–41, 444, 447–9
- Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- productivity and gross value-added (GVA) growth 12, 14
- purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347–9, 367
- R&D and TFP growth 454
- rates of return in market economy 316–18, 320, 322
- service sector growth 428, 440
- skill levels and TFP growth 454
- TFP growth rate 350, 441–3, 445–9, 454
- unit labour costs 13–14, 17, 27–8
- value-added PPPs for various sectors 347–9
- Japan and Korea, TFP, ICT and resource allocation effects 264–304
 - capital input growth 266, 268, 278
 - cumulative contribution of sectors to TFP Growth 270–75
 - distribution services 269–70, 280
 - electrical machinery post and communication sector 269
 - finance and business services 269, 280, 289
 - global financial crisis, effects of 291–6
 - global financial crisis, and export market 293–4
 - growth accounting and TFP growth 265–75
 - growth accounting and TFP growth, comparison with major EU economies and US 265–70
 - ICT assets, accumulation of 275–7
 - ICT capital accumulation 265
 - ICT capital services, contribution to economic growth 277–81
 - ICT investment and economic growth 275–81
 - ICT-producing sector 269–70, 287–92
 - ICT-sector classification 302–4
 - industry-level reallocation effects of capital and labour, Japan 286–9
 - industry-level reallocation effects of capital and labour, Korea 289–92
 - industry-level TFP growth 269–70
 - labour input growth 266–7, 294–5
 - manufacturing sector 269–75, 280, 287–9, 302–4
 - non-ICT-producing sector 287–92
 - R&D investment in manufacturing innovation 270
 - resource reallocation effects 281–5
 - service sector 264–5, 269–70, 272–3, 280–81
 - TFP growth 264, 266–75, 281–5, 294–5
 - value-added growth 266, 278
- Jones, C. 337–9, 353–4, 356, 360
- Jones, R. 388
- Jorgenson, Dale W. 2–3, 19, 23, 35–64, 72, 74, 82, 133, 210, 254–5, 281–2, 308, 311–12, 339–40, 342, 346, 351, 361–3, 428
- Kaminski, B. 246, 390–91
- Kangasniemi, M. 190
- Kegels, Chantal 129–60
- Keller, W. 361
- Kertesi, G. 390
- Kierzkowski, H. 388
- Kim, Hyun Jeong 428–59
- Kim, J. 264
- King, R. 48
- Kirkegaard, J. 69, 84
- Klenow, P. 339, 351
- Klomp, L. 354–6

- knowledge economy
 and ICT investment and innovation,
 Europe and US 66, 72, 76–7, 80,
 84, 86–7
see also ICT
- Kocsis, V. 408
- Koebel, B. 121
- Koetter, M. 85
- Kohler, W. 388
- Köllö, J. 390
- Korea
 Product Market Regulation (PMR)
 indicators 455
 TFP, ICT and resource allocation
see Japan and Korea, TFP, ICT
 and resource allocation effects
- Korea, international comparison of
 productivity in market services
 428–59
- anti-competitive regulations and
 TFP levels 451–4
- Asian economic crisis, effects of
 429–31
- capital input 432–3
- distribution, personal and producer
 services productivity 440–42,
 444
- gross output accounting framework,
 use of 431–3, 435–6
- ICT sector 437–8, 441–2, 448, 450
- labour input 432–3, 436–8
- manufacturing sector 429–30, 437–9,
 441–2, 447, 449
- market size and TFP levels 451–2
- multilateral TFP index for market
 services 434–45
- multilateral TFP index for market
 services, methodology and data
 434–7
- openness and FDI and TFP levels
 451–4
- R&D and TFP levels 451, 453
- research results 438–45
- service sector share 428–30, 437,
 441–2
- skill levels and TFP levels 451,
 453–4
- TFP catch-up with other countries
 438–42
- TFP growth decomposition 445–9
- TFP growth decomposition,
 methodology 445–6
- TFP growth decomposition,
 research results 446–9
- TFP growth rate 430–33, 442–5
- TFP levels, regression analysis for
 determinants of 450–54
- Kroch, E. 255
- Krugman, P. 110, 264
- Krussell, P. 39
- Kuznets 36–8
- labour composition
 and capital volume indices 342, 345
- CEE countries, effect on labour
 demand 231–4
- changes, CEE countries 254–7
- changes, Europe and US 75–6
- growth and skills contribution,
 EU-15ex 257
- productivity transitions in large
 mature economies 117–21
- labour constitution, effects of
 contribution in large mature
 economies 100–107
- labour force
 institutions, and Europe and US
 productivity performance 68, 70
- participation, Europe and US 70
- participation, in small European
 countries 132
- labour input growth
 CEE countries 231–4, 236–8, 242–3
- Japan and Korea 266–7, 294–5
- and labour market reforms, Europe
 and US 71, 75
- Nordic market economy, growth in
 196
- and productivity convergence across
 industries and countries
 348–50
- labour productivity growth
 CEE countries 222–31, 236–8,
 242–3, 244–5, 247–9
- EU 12, 13, 16, 22, 25–7, 78, 131,
 244–5, 249
- EU manufacturing industries
 370–72, 374–81
- Europe and US comparison 77–9
- and ICT, EU-15ex 28–9

- in large mature economies 103–8, 121–3
- Nordic market economy 193–4
- productivity in advanced countries 15–16
- productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 163–9, 185
- in small European countries 132–7, 139–40
- and specialization (Spain, Italy) 173–7
- Landefeld, J. 40
- Landesmann, Michael 220, 222, 246–7, 249, 368–85
- Laski, K. 221
- Latvia
 - export growth rates 373
 - labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - see also* CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10; EU-25
- Lau, L. 264
- Lawson, A. 41
- Lee, F. 361
- Leitner, Sebastian 219–63
- Lithuania
 - export growth rates 373
 - labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - see also* CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10; EU-25
- Ljung-Box test 316
- Lorentowicz, A. 389–90
- Los, B. 368
- Losch, M. 81
- Luxembourg
 - capital input per hours worked, market economy 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input and skills levels 348
 - labour productivity growth 13, 16
 - labour productivity growth rates 370–72
 - market economy TFP levels 350
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* EU-15; EU-25
- McGuckin, R. 84
- Machin, S. 118–19
- Maddison, A. 69
- Malta
 - labour productivity growth 13
 - see also* EU-10; EU-25
- Mankiw, G. 368
- manufacturing sector
 - CEE countries 226, 227–46, 250
 - decline in Europe 356–7
 - EU *see* EU manufacturing industries, skills and competitiveness of
 - EU-7 productivity 438–9, 441, 447, 449
 - Europe and US productivity comparison 79–80, 82
 - and global frontier, Netherlands 415–18, 421–3
 - ICT and labour productivity growth 22–4
 - Japan and Korea 269–5, 280, 287–9, 302–4
 - labour productivity growth 18–19
 - and national frontier, Netherlands 421–3
 - productivity convergence across industries and countries 347–9, 353–4
 - and productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 166–9
 - productivity transitions in large mature economies 99–107, 122–3
 - in small European countries 134–7, 144, 149–50, 154–5

- specialization, CEE countries 236, 238–43, 246, 250
- Marin, D. 389–91, 400
- market economy growth
- Nordic countries *see* Nordic market economy, growth in and TFP levels in Europe 356–9
 - TFP levels, and productivity convergence across industries and countries 350, 352–3
- market services
- EU-7 440–41, 444, 447–9
 - Europe and US productivity performance comparison 79–83, 87–8
 - Korea *see* Korea, international comparison of productivity in market services
 - productivity convergence across industries and countries 347, 353–4
 - productivity performance in small European countries 134–7, 144–50
 - productivity transitions in large mature economies 98–107, 122–3
- Martínez, J. 162
- Mas, Matilde 1–8, 11–34, 161–91
- Mason, G. 118
- Mayer-Foulkes, D. 408, 425
- Mexico, Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- migrants and labour composition, and productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 184–5
- Milana, Carlo 161–91
- Miyagawa, Tsutomu 264–304
- Miyazawa, T. 428
- Monahan, J. 111–12
- Monnikhof, E. 261
- Morrison, C. 340, 363
- Moyer, B. 41
- national frontier catch-up, importance of, Netherlands 404–7, 409–10, 413, 415–23
- Nayman, Laurence 93–128
- Nelson, R. 368, 406
- Netherlands
- anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 - capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - capital input 327–8, 349
 - export growth rates 373
 - FDI inflow and TFP growth 454
 - GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 - ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 - labour input and skills levels 348, 351
 - labour productivity growth 13, 16, 20–22, 78, 370–72
 - Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 - productivity growth in market services 80–81
 - purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 - R&D and TFP growth 454
 - rates of return in market economy 316–19, 322
 - skill levels and TFP growth 454
 - TFP levels 350, 359, 454
 - unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 - value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
 - see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- Netherlands, productivity performance 403–27
- competition, effect on innovation, imitation and productivity growth 407–8, 409, 414, 423
 - competition and global and national frontier distance 419–20, 422–3
 - competition as incentive for productivity growth 405, 411, 420, 422–3
 - competition and Schumpeter effect 407–8, 420
 - convergence clubs 405, 408–9
 - convergence studies, shortcomings of 404
 - country as global frontier 418
 - empirical framework 410–12
 - escape competition effect 407–8

- future research 424
- and global frontier catch-up 403–4, 411, 413–23
- and global frontiers and convergence clubs 408–9
- human capital and absorption
 - capacity of knowledge and imitation 406–7, 411, 414
- human capital and global and national frontier distance 419–23
- manufacturing industries and global frontier 415–18, 421–3
- manufacturing industries and national frontier 421–3
- national frontier catch-up, importance of 404–7, 409–10, 413, 415–23
- productivity growth determinants 406–8
- R&D and global and national frontier distance 419–23
- R&D and higher-skilled employees, use of 405
- R&D and knowledge transfers as determinant of productivity growth 404–6, 411, 419–20, 422–3
- research data 412–18
- research data sources 415
- research results 418–23
- service industries and global frontier 415–18, 421–3
- service industries and national frontier 421–3
- TFP growth of firms 405, 410–23
- theoretical framework 405–10
- see also* productivity performance in small European countries (Austria, Belgium, Netherlands)
- New Zealand, Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- Ng, F. 244, 390–91
- Nickell, S. 70
- Nicoletti, G. 451–2, 457
- Nishimizu, M. 340, 346
- non-ICT sector
 - CEE countries 234
 - Japan and Korea 287–92
 - US 44, 49–61
 - see also* ICT
- Nopo, H. 115
- Nordic market economy, growth in 192–218
 - capacity utilization 198–9
 - capital input 195–6
 - and distribution industries 210–14
 - and distribution industries and value-added TFP growth pattern 211–14
 - and distribution industries and volume growth in value-added 210–11
- economic integration evaluation 201–10
- exports and financial crises 214
- financial crises, effects of 214–18
- growth patterns 193–9
- hours worked, increase in 198
- ICT and non-ICT capital comparison 195–6
- ICT, productivity impact of 212
- ICT sector and innovation 199–200, 204–6
- ICT and telecom sectors crisis, effects of 198
- and international competition 200
- international competition, effect on prices 200–201
- international competition, and specialization 201
- and international competition and Swedish food market 200
- international technology transfer and openness indicator 205–6
- international technology transfer and openness indicator, common price movement hypothesis 207–10
- international technology transfer and total factor growth rates, similarity hypothesis 202–6
- labour input and financial crises 216–17
- labour input growth 196
- labour input and labour composition changes 196
- labour market regimes, differing 216–17

- labour productivity 193–4
labour productivity and financial crises 215–16
market economy growth, total 195–8
post and telecommunication industry 211, 213
productivity growth 196–8
productivity, prices and integration 199–210
TFP, growth in, over time in the total market economy 198–9, 201, 207–9
TFP growth and price developments, negative relationship hypothesis 202–3
transport industry development 212–13
value-added and TFP growth 193–9, 204
see also Denmark; Finland; Sweden
Norway, Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- Oaxaca, R. 115
- OECD
Measuring Productivity 36–7
Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- Oliner, S. 23
- O'Mahony, Mary 36, 41, 65–90, 93–128, 132, 299, 308, 344, 349, 361, 369
- Oulton, Nicholas 38–9, 307–36, 362
outsourcing *see* skills demand, and effect of high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing
- Papaconstantinou, G. 368–9
Peneder, Michael 129–60
Phelps, E. 368, 406
Pilat, D. 348, 361–2, 457
- Poland
export growth rates 373
FDI, impact on skilled labour demand in CEE countries 391–2
labour productivity growth 13
labour productivity growth rates 370–72
Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- productivity and gross value-added (GVA) 14
productivity and labour demand *see* CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand
unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
see also CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10; EU-25
- Portugal
capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
capital input 327–8, 349
export growth rates 373
GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
labour input and skills levels 348, 351
labour productivity growth 13, 16, 370–72
market economy TFP levels 350
Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
rates of return in market economy 316–19, 322
unit labour costs, average growth rates 372–4
value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also EU-15; EU-25
- Prescott, E. 70
- product market regulations, restrictive, Europe and US comparison 87–8
- productivity in advanced countries 11–34
aggregate productivity from industry perspective 18–21, 31
capital input volume measurement 343–4
competitiveness and wage behaviour 12–13
differences among groups 11
financial crisis and employment, effect on 14–15

- financial crisis, impact of 14–18, 29–31
- ICT capital accumulation 19–21
- ICT and productivity 21–9, 32
- labour productivity growth 15–16, 19
- research data 344–6
- total factor productivity (TFP) 340–41, 343–4
- and unit labour costs 12–18
- productivity convergence across industries and countries, and theory-based measurement 337–67
- capital input per hours worked, market economy 349, 351–2
- CCD method (price-variant of the multilateral index number approach) 340, 342
- convergence analysis 353–6
- convergence analysis across industries 354–6
- Europe's productivity level gap 356–8
- future research 337, 360–61
- GGDC Productivity Level database 338, 344
- and ICT-share in total capital consumption 349, 351
- labour and capital volume indices 342, 345
- labour input measures in market economy 348–50
- labour input and skills levels 348
- level-accounting methodology 340–44
- manufacturing decline in Europe 356–7
- manufacturing sector 347–9, 353–4
- market economy TFP levels 350, 352–3
- market economy TFP levels in Europe 356–9
- market services 347, 353–4
- productivity levels, crude versus data-intensive 347–53
- and purchasing power parities (PPPs) 337–43, 345–9
- and purchasing power parities (PPPs), alternative measures of output 367
- value-added indices 340–45, 347–9
- value-added PPPs for various sectors 347–9
- volume measures for output and input 341–2
- productivity growth
 - Europe *see* Europe productivity performance in comparative perspective with US
 - and gross value-added (GVA) growth, EU 11, 11–12, 14
 - Netherlands *see* Netherlands, productivity performance
 - Nordic market economy 196–8
 - productivity convergence across industries and countries 347–53
 - skills and productivity growth, EU manufacturing industries 373–81
 - and US ICT *see* US, ICT and productivity growth
 - productivity performance in small European countries (Austria, Belgium, Netherlands) 129–60
 - catch-up bonus, disappearance of 140
 - distribution services 145–7
 - finance and business services 135–6
 - future research 158
 - growth accounting by industry type 154–6
 - high-tech manufacturing sector 154–5
 - ICT capital 133–6, 144, 146–7, 152–5
 - industrial specialization 148–57
 - industrial specialization by industry type 150–54
 - industry levels with US as benchmark 137–48
 - labour participation 132
 - labour productivity growth 132–7, 139–40
 - labour productivity growth at industry level, divergences in 134–7
 - manufacturing industry 134–7, 144, 149–50, 154–5
 - market services 134–7, 144–8, 149–50
 - overview 131–7

- sector specificity and educational intensity 149–50, 152–3, 155
- TFP growth 132–3, 137–44, 154–5
- unemployment levels 132
- see also* Austria; Belgium; Netherlands
- productivity slowdown, Europe and US comparison 69–71
- productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 161–91
 - agriculture sector 166–8, 171–2
 - construction sector 166–9, 171–2, 184, 187
 - economic crisis (2007–09) 165
 - economic growth experiences, contrasting 165–9
 - educational skills composition of labour 179–83
 - employment levels, rise in 167, 184–6
 - EU membership (Spain), importance of 162
 - finance and business sector 166–9
 - gender composition of labour 178
 - GVA growth 165–8, 170–72
 - historical background 161–2
 - hours worked, and labour compensation and skills levels 182–3
 - ICT capital 167, 169
 - industrialization process 162
 - industry production, changing composition of 170–72
 - industry specialization 169–77
 - labour, changing composition of 177–86
 - labour productivity 163–9, 185
 - labour productivity growth and specialization 173–7
 - labour and temporary contracts 185–6
 - manufacturing employment 166–9
 - migrants and labour composition 184–5
 - overview 163–5
 - per capita income 163–4
 - post and communications sector 166–9, 187
 - TFP levels 167–8
 - unemployment levels 162, 164, 185
 - see also* Italy; Spain
- productivity transitions in large mature economies 93–128
 - automatic economic stabilizers and social safety net, France 97–8
 - budget imbalance and risk premium, UK 96–7
 - business services 98–103
 - economic crisis, effects of 95–8
 - economic performance overview 95–108
 - and education levels 117–21
 - employed labour force, characteristics of 117–18
 - financial services 98–107, 122–3
 - financial services industry and labour productivity growth, UK 97
 - GDP growth and labour productivity 95–6
 - global demand for investment goods, effects of, Germany 97
 - labour composition 117–21
 - labour constitution, effects of contribution of 100–107
 - labour productivity growth contributions 103–8
 - labour productivity, impact of intermediate inputs 121–3
 - manufacturing sector 99–107, 122–3
 - market services 98–107, 122–3
 - output and employment growth in aggregate economy 95–8
 - output and labour productivity growth by industry 98–103
 - post-war levels of output per hour worked 94
 - regional specializations, reasons for 110
 - skill-biased technical progress 118–21
 - TFP growth, effects of contribution of 104–8
 - total capital, effects of contribution of 100–107
 - wage premium, effect of technological change on 119–20
 - see also* France; Germany; UK
- productivity transitions in large mature economies (France, Germany, UK), ICT

- capital, effects of contribution of 103–7
- ICT-producing sector 99, 122–3
- investment behaviour, reasons for 108–17
- investment decisions, effects on markets 110–16
- investment decisions, and market concentration 111–14
- investment, growing impact of 108–10
- investment, relative entropy measurement 113–14
- technologies, investment decisions 114–17
- purchasing power parities (PPPs), and productivity convergence across industries and countries 337–40, 342–3, 345–6, 367
- Pyo, Hak Kil 264–304, 428–59
- Quesada, J. 22
- R&D
- and global and national frontier distance, Netherlands 419–23
 - and higher-skilled employees, use of, Netherlands 405
 - investment in manufacturing innovation, Japan and Korea 270
 - and knowledge transfers as determinant of productivity growth, Netherlands 404–6, 411, 419–20, 422–3
 - see also* innovation
 - rates of return *see* capital input, rates of return and alternative measures
- Rebelo, S. 48
- recession
- divergence during, Europe and US comparison 72–4
 - transitional, CEE countries 220–23, 249
 - see also* financial crisis
- Regev, H. 446
- resource reallocation effects *see* Japan and Korea, TFP, ICT and resource allocation effects
- Restuccia, D. 361
- Rhee, Keun Hee 264–304, 434
- Riley, R. 118
- Rincón-Aznar, Ana 307–36
- Rogerson, R. 338, 343
- Sala-i-Martin, X. 33, 109–10, 361, 368
- Samuels, Jon 35–64
- Sandleris, G. 295
- Sargan test 394–5, 397–8
- Saunders, A. 59–60
- Schettkat, R. 79
- Schjerning, B. 339, 348, 362
- Schreyer, P. 36, 40–41, 308–9, 334
- Schultz, T. 149
- Schumpeter effect, and Netherlands productivity performance 407–8, 420
- sector employment structures and skills, shifts in, CEE countries 247–58
- sectoral growth performance, CEE countries 226–35
- sectoral specificity
- and educational intensity, in small European countries 149–50, 152–3, 155
 - see also* individual industries
- Serrano, Lorenzo 161–91
- service sector
- CEE countries 226–30, 232–37, 249–50, 252
 - and global frontier, Netherlands 415–18, 421–3
 - growth, EU 428
 - Japan and Korea 264–5, 269–70, 272–3, 280–81
 - and national frontier, Netherlands 421–3
 - productivity, EU-7 440–41
 - US, ICT and productivity growth 6
- Sianesi, B. 368
- Sichel, D. 23
- Sjoblom, K. 255
- skill levels
- CEE countries 252–7
 - EU manufacturing industries 373–83
 - Europe comparison with US 71–2
 - see also* education levels

- skills demand, and effect of high-tech capital, FDI and outsourcing 386–402
- Arellano-Bond test 394–5, 397
- CEE countries 397–9
- econometric strategy 392–4
- export of intermediates to high-income countries 393–4, 396, 398
- factor prices, effects of
fragmentation of production 388–9
- FDI, impact on skilled labour demand in CEE countries 390–92
- FDI measurement 393–4, 396–8
- future research 399
- Hansen test 394–5, 397–8
- literature overview 388–92
- outsourcing, measurement of inward and outward 393–4, 396, 398–9
- outward processing, impact on employment and wages of skilled workers 389–90
- research results 394–9
- Sargan test 394–5, 397–8
- Western European countries 394–7
- Skuratowicz, A. 390
- Slovakia
export growth rates 373
labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
see also CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10, EU-25
- Slovenia
capital input per hours worked, market economy 349
export growth rates 373
ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
labour input and skills levels 348, 351
labour productivity growth 13, 370–72
market economy TFP levels 350
purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also CEE countries, growth, productivity and labour demand; EU-10, EU-25
- Solow, R. 19, 36–9, 48, 74, 368
- Sørensen, A. 337–9, 343, 348, 362
- Soto, M. 339, 351
- Spain
capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
capital input 327–8, 349
EU membership, importance of 162
export growth rates 373
GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
labour input and skills levels 348
labour productivity growth 13, 15–16, 20–22, 74, 78, 370–72
manufacturing industries 82
Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
productivity growth in market services 81
productivity slowdown *see* productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy)
purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
rates of return in market economy 316–18, 320, 322
TFP levels 347, 350, 359
unemployment levels 15, 74, 162, 164
unit labour costs, average growth rates 372–4
value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- specialization *see* industrial specialization
- Spence, A. 255
- Spiegel, M. 368–9, 377
- Stehrer, Robert 1–8, 219–63, 368–402
- Sterdyniak, H. 97

- Stiroh, K. 2, 21–3, 121, 210, 352
- structural shifts
 CEE countries 236–8
 and convergence, CEE countries 235–6, 249–50
 and sectoral productivity growth, Europe and US comparison 79–86
- Sweden
 capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 capital input 327–8, 349
 export growth rates 373
 GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
 labour input and skills levels 348
 labour productivity growth 13, 16, 21, 370–72
 market economy growth *see* Nordic market economy, growth in Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
 purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
 rates of return in market economy 316–18, 320, 322
 TFP levels 350, 359
 unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
 value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
see also EU-15; EU-25
- Switzerland, Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- Tajoli, L. 389–90
- Tang, J. 361
- technology imitation
 and absorption capacity of knowledge, Netherlands 406–7, 411, 414
 and competition, Netherlands 407–9, 414, 423
 Europe and US productivity performance comparison 67–8
 human capital and absorption capacity of knowledge, Netherlands 406–7, 411, 414
 and productivity growth, Netherlands 407–9, 414, 423
- TFP growth
 in advanced countries 340–41, 343–4
 CEE countries 224, 234–5, 242–3, 246
 EU-7 445–9
 EU-15 132–3
 Europe and US productivity performance comparison 74, 76–7, 82–6
 of firms, Netherlands 405, 410–23
 Japan and Korea *see* Japan and Korea, TFP, ICT and resource allocation effects
 Korea *see* Korea, international comparison of productivity in market services
 in large mature economies 104–8
 Nordic market economy 198–9, 201, 207–9
 and price developments, Nordic market economy 202–3
 productivity performance in small European countries 132–3, 137–44, 154–5
 productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 167–8
- Thisse, J. 110
- Timmer, Marcel P. 2, 11, 33, 36, 41, 65–90, 95, 132, 139, 141–3, 147–8, 260, 296, 299, 308, 337–67, 369, 414, 436, 457
- Tonioli, G. 65, 67, 69
- Tortosa, E. 189
- transport sector
 CEE countries 235–7, 240–43, 244–5, 246, 251–2
 labour productivity growth 18, 22–4
- Triplett, J. 72, 80, 82, 428, 445
- Turkey, Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- UK
 anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 budget imbalance and risk premium 96–7
 capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32

- capital input 268, 327–8, 349
- export growth rates 373
- FDI inflow and TFP growth 454
- GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
- growth accounting for market economy 266
- ICT capital services, contribution to economic growth 279
- ICT investment 277–8
- ICT-share in total capital consumption 349
- labour input growth 267
- labour input and skills levels 348
- labour productivity growth 13, 16, 20–22, 78, 370–72
- national frontier, importance to productivity levels 409
- Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- productivity growth in market services 80–81
- productivity transition *see* productivity transitions in large mature economies (France, Germany, UK)
- purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
- R&D and TFP growth 454
- rates of return in market economy 316–18, 320, 322
- skill levels and TFP growth 454
- skill-biased impact of outsourcing 389
- TFP levels 132–4, 137–44, 267–9, 350, 359, 454
- unit labour costs, average growth rates 374
- value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
- see also* EU-15; EU-15ex; EU-25
- unemployment levels
 - CEE countries 222–3, 250
 - Europe and US productivity performance comparison 70–71
- productivity performance in small European countries 132
- productivity slowdown (Spain, Italy) 162, 164, 185
- unit labour costs
 - EU manufacturing industries 372–4, 381–3
 - and productivity in advanced countries 12–18
- Urban, W. 261
- US
 - aggregate productivity from industry perspective 18–20
 - anti-competitive regulation and TFP growth 454
 - capital contribution to the growth of output 330–32
 - capital input 268, 327–8, 349
 - distribution industries and volume growth in value-added 210–14
 - distribution services 145–6, 444
 - FDI inflow and TFP growth 454
 - financial crisis and employment, effect on 15, 29–30
 - GDP versus mean real rate of return in market economy 323
 - gross value-added, hours worked and labour productivity growth 131
 - growth accounting for market economy 265–6
 - hours worked, and labour compensation and skills levels 183
 - ICT capital 19–20, 119, 133–4, 144, 146–7, 214, 277–9, 349
 - ICT and labour productivity 25–9, 119
 - ICT and productivity growth *see* US, ICT and productivity growth
 - ICT and resource allocation effects comparison with Japan and Korea 265–70
 - ICT sector productivity 443, 448
 - labour input growth 267
 - labour input and skills levels 348, 350–51
 - labour productivity growth 15–16, 21, 23, 25–9, 78, 95–6, 119, 139–40, 144
 - manufacturing sector productivity 443, 447, 449
 - market services productivity growth in 144–8, 442, 444, 447–9

- output, hours worked and labour productivity by sectors 98–9
- Product Market Regulation (PMR) indicators 455
- productivity and gross value-added (GVA) growth 11–12, 14
- productivity growth in market services 81, 339
- productivity performance compared to Europe *see* Europe
- productivity performance in comparative perspective with US
- purchasing power parities (PPPs) 347, 367
- R&D and TFP growth 454
- rates of return in market economy 316–18, 320, 322
- sector specificity and educational intensity 153
- service sector growth 428
- skill levels and TFP growth 454
- specialization for high-tech industries 154
- TFP levels 132–4, 137–44, 267–70, 350, 359, 442, 446–9, 454
- transport industry 213
- unit labour costs 12–14, 17–18, 27–8
- value-added PPPs for various sectors 347
- US, ICT and productivity growth 35–64
 - allocation of economic growth between substitution and productivity growth 38
 - BLS Productivity Measurement Program 39, 41
 - capital input, constant quality index 38
 - and capital input prices 47
 - and capital services, prices and quantities of 40
 - data used 36–7
 - and education levels 47–9
 - growth acceleration after 1995, sources of 49–51
 - ICT, economic impact of 42–53
 - industry contributions to aggregate capital and labour input growth 57–9
 - industry contributions to aggregate value-added and TFP growth 53–6, 60
 - industry contributions to productivity 61
 - innovation and productivity growth 48, 50–53, 59–62
 - IT equipment and software, price decline 42–5
 - IT industry output 45
 - IT-related industries 43
 - IT-related industries, contributions to productivity growth 48–61
 - labour input, and constant quality index 37–8
 - national income and product accounts (NIPAs) 40
 - new framework for productivity measurement 37–40
 - non-IT-intensive-using industries 44, 48–61
 - official statistics on productivity 39–40
 - productivity at industry level, measurement of 41–2
 - productivity measurement, and production possibility frontier 38
 - replication of existing technologies, role of 35–6, 48
 - service industries 36
 - value-added shares, growth in aggregate and sources of growth 48–9, 50–51
 - value-added shares of IT-producing industries by type 45–7
- value-added growth
 - CEE countries 223–38
 - EU-15 11–12, 14, 131
 - hours worked and labour productivity growth, EU-15 131
 - Japan and Korea 266, 278
 - Nordic market economy 193–9, 204
 - productivity convergence across industries and countries 340–45, 347–9
 - US, ICT and productivity growth 49, 50–52

- van Ark, Bart 65–90, 133, 158, 261,
339, 348, 351, 356, 361–2, 457
- van Biesebroeck, J. 338–9, 348,
362–3
- van der Pijll, Eugene 403–27
- van der Wiel, Henry 129–60, 403–27
- van Leeuwen, George 133, 403–27
- van Reenen, J. 87, 119, 368
- Vandenbussche, J. 141, 377, 406,
421
- Verspagen, B. 368
- Vignoles, A. 118
- Vu, K. 339, 351
- wage levels
and competitiveness in advanced
countries 12–13
- effect of technological change in
large mature 119–20
- of skilled workers, and outward
processing 389–90
- Wang, J. 85–6
- Whelan, K. 23
- Wilson, D. 339, 351
- Windmeijer, F. 395
- Wood, D. 299
- Wright, M. 295
- Yip, E. 361
- Yocarini, L. 79
- Young, A. 264
- Young, G. 118
- Yuan, T. 300
- Yuhn, K. 299

